

1800 Northwestern Drive  
El Paso, TX 79912  
Phone 915-877-1173  
Fax 915-877-1198  
[www.sunriseconfections.com](http://www.sunriseconfections.com)



<b>Product Name:</b>	<b>Lemon Drops 645</b>	<b>16-Dec-16</b>
----------------------	------------------------	------------------

#### Physical and Chemical Properties

1. General Product Description: A sweet lemon flavored hard candy in the shape of a lemon! This candy is not wrapped. Hard & crunchy
2. Defects: less than 10%; Damaged: less than 5% checked every two hours
3. Width: From 13.6 mm to 19.1 mm; Length: 22.1 mm to 25.5 mm; checked at least every two hours
4. Brix/% solids: 98 percent to 100 percent checked every hour

#### Microbiological Specifications

Microorganisms known to cause food intoxication or food poisoning in humans shall be absent from the finished product.

<b>1. Test</b>	<b>Acceptable Results</b>	<b>Method</b>
a. Aerobic Plate Count	<300 cfu/g	Analytical; every two months
b. Total Coliforms	<10 cfu/g	Analytical; every two months
c. Escherichia coli	none	Analytical; every two months
d. Yeast	<100 cfu/g	Analytical; every two months
e. Mold	<100 cfu/g	Analytical; every two months

#### Packaging Information

Finished product packaging shall conform to all applicable federal, state and local laws. Each product package and each shipper shall be legibly and indelibly coded with the same date. Package net weight shall comply with the current National Bureau of Standards Publication.

1. Code Date: Sell by date, Best by or Julian date as requested by customer; Sunrise products contain lot# (julian date)
2. Code Date Location on Pkg: Back of package and on case end label

Recommended Shipping/Storage Conditions: Store below 75 degrees; do not freeze

Shelf Life: 9 months bulk; 12 months packaged

**Nutrition Facts And Ingredient Statement****Lemon Drops 645**

Label Wt: varies

Servings Per Container: varies based on label weight

Serving Size: 3 pieces, 14g

**Amount Per Serving**

<b>Calories</b>	50	
		<b>% Daily Value</b>
<b>Total Fat</b>	0g	<b>0%</b>
Saturated Fat	0g	<b>0%</b>
Trans Fat	0g	
<b>Cholesterol</b>	0mg	<b>0%</b>
<b>Sodium</b>	0mg	<b>0%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrate</b>	14g	<b>5%</b>
Dietary Fiber	0g	<b>0%</b>
Total Sugars	10g	
	Includes 10g added sugars	<b>20%</b>
<b>Protein</b>	0g	
Vitamin D	0mcg	0%
Calcium	0mg	0%
Iron	0mg	0%
Potassium	0mg	0%

**INGREDIENTS:** Sugar, Corn Syrup, Citric Acid, Fumaric Acid, Natural Flavors, Titanium Dioxide (for color), Dextrin, Maltodextrin, Acacia Gum, Yellow 5.

**ALLERGENS:** Produced in a facility that also produces products containing egg and soy.

Does this product contain any special claims? No

Is this product Kosher? Yes (OU) but for PL to be Kosher the customer needs to pay a fee

Is this product Organic? No                      Does this product contain any preservatives? No

May be produced with genetic engineering

Country of Origin: \_\_\_Mexico\_\_\_

Standard label copy: \_\_\_Naturally Flavored (optional); Naturally Fat Free or A Fat Free Food (optional)\_\_\_

Directions/Instructions for Preparation: NA